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Updated 03/27/2024

THURSDAYMARCH 28

012:30 PM – 04:30 PM
FRANKLIN

REGISTRATION

01:00 PM – 02:40 PM CONCURRENT SESSION 1

1.A

WHITTIER
01:00 PM – 02:40 PM

AUTHOR-MEETS-CRITICS: ALESSANDRI’S NIGHT VISION

CHAIR: Erin C. Tarver, Oxford College of Emory University

AUTHOR: Mariana Alessandri, University of Texas Rio Grande Valley

CRITICS:

Erin C. Tarver, Oxford College of Emory University

John Kaag, University of Massachusetts Amherst

Krista Thomason, Swarthmore College

1.B

ST. JAMES
01:00 PM – 02:40 PM

INVITED SOCIETY: CENTRAL EUROPEAN PRAGMATIST FORUM

Inquiry and Ethics in Global Perspective

CHAIR: Lyubov Bugaeva, St. Petersburg University

PRESENTERS:

Michael Festl, University of St. Gallen

"Pragmatism and the Things WeWant from a Theory of Global Justice"

Sandra Zákutná, University of Prešov

"Kant’s Cosmopolitanism and Pragmatism"

John Ryder, Moscow State University

"Ethical Inquiry in Global Context: Pragmatism Over Relativism"

Lyubov Bugaeva, St. Petersburg University

"Immersive Engagement in Art as a Sufficient Condition for Moral Judgment?"
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https://press.princeton.edu/books/hardcover/9780691215457/night-vision
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Updated 03/27/2024

1.C

STUART
01:00 PM – 02:40 PM

TRADITIONAL PAPERS

Aesthetics in the American Tradition

CHAIR: Roger Ward, Georgetown College

PRESENTERS:

James Liszka, State University of New York Plattsburgh

“Charles Peirce’s New Aesthetics: Good Design”

Nicholas Charles, Texas A&M University

“Taylor, Dewey, and Groove: The Rhythm of Morality”

COMMENTATOR: Anderson Harris, University of South Carolina

1.D

TREMONT
01:00 PM – 02:40 PM

TRADITIONAL PAPERS

Dewey’s Consequentialism

CHAIR: Matthew J. Brown, Southern Illinois University Carbondale

PRESENTERS:

Bjørn Ralf Kristensen, University of Oregon

“Consequentialism in the Works of John Dewey and Peter Singer: Considering

the Case of Effective Altruism”

Frederic Kellogg, Universidad Federale de Pernambuco

“The Origin of Rules in Dewey's Naturalized Utilitarianism”

COMMENTATOR: Aleksandra Hernandez, University of Miami

1.E

WHITE HILL
01:00 PM – 02:40 PM

TRADITIONAL PAPERS

American Identity

CHAIR: Layla Mayorga, Fordham University

PRESENTERS:

Juan Carlos Gonzalez, University of California San Diego

"Inter-American Perspectives on the US Latinx: Marti, Locke, and Uranga"

César Cabezas, Temple University

"Mariátegui and the Failed Promise of a Mestizaje Otherwise"

COMMENTATOR: Nora Tsou, Texas A&M University
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THURSDAYMARCH 28

02:30 PM – 04:40 PM
AVENUE 34

PROJECTS-IN-PROGRESS SESSION

Group 1
Science, Freedom, Ethics

CHAIR: Dorothy Rogers, Montclair State University

Erman Sozudogru, University College London, and Raquel Velho, Rensselaer
Polytechnic Institute

“The Pragmatism in Infrastructures and its Consequences”

Andrew Howat, California State University Fullerton

“Pragmatism and Post-Truth”

Alejandro Florez, Universidad de Antioquia

“Ethics as One of the Strongest Thread in the Wired Proof of Pragmaticism”

Group 2
Democracy

CHAIR: John B. Min, College of Southern Nevada

Wynne Moskop, St. Louis University

“Epistemology, Ethics, and Politics in Jane Addams's Collaborative Leadership”

Sunshine Heenen, Southern Illinois University Carbondale

“This is Your Brain on Deliberative Democracy”

Allyson Duarte, Texas A&M University

“Universal Reason and Evidence as Constraining Parameters for Deliberation
within Multicultural Democracies”
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Group 3
Mind and Cognition

CHAIR:

Amanda Corris, Wake Forest University, and Jared L. Talley, Boise State

University

“Physical Discomfort as Cognitive Growth”

Andrii Leonov, Southern Illinois University Carbondale

“The Role of the Mind-Body Problem in Dewey’s Philosophy”

Kenneth David, Colorado State University

“Neuropragmatism, Addiction, and Values-in-Science”

David Sprintzen, Long Island University

“Ontological Emergence and Human Freedom”

THURSDAYMARCH 28

03:00 PM – 04:40 PM CONCURRENT SESSION 2

2.A

WHITTIER
03:00 PM – 04:40 PM

PANEL DISCUSSION

Feminist Pragmatist Readings of Non-Canonical Texts

CHAIR: Tess Varner, Concordia College

PANELISTS:

Danielle Lake, Elon University

"Practicing Feminist Pragmatism: Philosophy as Relational Inquiry and
Place-Based Engagement"

Barbara Lowe, St. John Fisher University

"How to Read a Park"

Judy D. Whipps, Grand Valley State University

"Feminist Pragmatism and Judicial Activism"

Marilyn Fischer, University of Dayton

"Hearing Addams Speak: Orality, Compression, and Circling Round"
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2.B

ST. JAMES
03:00 PM – 04:40 PM

INVITED SOCIETY: EUROPEAN PRAGMATISM ASSOCIATION

Public Philosophy in Times of Crises

CHAIR: Katharina Liesenberg

PRESENTERS:

Katharina Liesenberg, Harvard Kennedy School/Technische Universität
Darmstadt

“On the Need for Activist Philosophers: A Deweyan Response to Public
Philosophy in Times of Crises”

Dina Mendonça, Universidade Nova de Lisboa

“Philosophy at the Service of the Public Space”

Justo Serrano-Zamora, University of Malaga

tba

2.C

STUART
03:00 PM – 04:40 PM

INVITED SOCIETY: WILLIAM JAMES SOCIETY

CHAIR: Phil Oliver, Middle Tennessee State University

PRESENTERS:

Phil Oliver, Middle Tennessee State University

"In Memoriam: the Legacy of John Lachs (1934-2023)"

Randall Albright, Oklahoma State University

"Founding the William James Society"

Justin Ivory, University of Minnesota

"Towards a Jamesian Constructivism"

Sami Pihlström, University of Helsinki

"Philosophical Temperaments, Freedom, and Responsibility"
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https://europeanpragmatism.org/
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2.D

TREMONT
03:00 PM – 04:40 PM

PANEL DISCUSSION

Dewey’s French Cousin: A Dialogue on Method with Merleau-Ponty

CHAIR: Bethany Henning, Xavier University

PANELISTS:

Bethany Henning, Xavier University

"Flesh In Public: Democracy and Aesthetic Experience"

Laura McMahon, Eastern Michigan University

“Experience and Form: Dewey, Merleau-Ponty, and the Aesthetic Nature of
Political Transformation”

MatthewWilliams-Wyant, Volunteer State Community College

“Resonance and Response: Toward a Genuinely Ecological Ethics”

2.E

WHITE HILL
03:00 PM – 04:40 PM

AUTHOR-MEETS-CRITICS: MACMULLAN’S FROM AMERICAN EMPIRE TO AMÉRICA
CÓSMICA

CHAIR: Terrance MacMullan, Eastern Washington University

AUTHOR: Terrance MacMullan, Eastern Washington University

CRITICS:

Gregory Fernando Pappas, Texas A&M University

Alexander Stehn, University of Texas Rio Grande Valley

05:00 – 07:00 PM RECEPTION

St. Botolph Club
199 Commonwealth Avenue
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https://rowman.com/ISBN/9781793653758/From-American-Empire-to-Am%C3%A9rica-C%C3%B3smica-through-Philosophy-Prosperos-Reflection
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FRIDAY MARCH 29

08:00 AM – 06:00 PM
LOFT

REGISTRATION

08:00 AM – 06:00 PM
LOFT

EXHIBITS

09:00 AM – 10:40 AM CONCURRENT SESSION 3

3.A

FRANKLIN
09:00 AM – 10:40 AM

TRADITIONAL PAPERS

Environmental Ethics

CHAIR:

PRESENTERS:

Tess Varner, Concordia College, and Erin McKenna, University of Oregon

"Backcountry and Backyard Ethics: Pragmatic Prospects for Rethinking

Relationships with Wildlife"

Brian G. Henning, Gonzaga University

"Environmental Pragmatism, Classical American Philosophy, and the Need for

Environmental Metaphysics"

COMMENTATOR: Kenneth David, Colorado State University

3.B

WHITTIER
09:00 AM – 10:40 AM

AUTHOR-MEETS-CRITICS: STROUD’S THE EVOLUTION OF PRAGMATISM IN INDIA

CHAIR: Apurva Parikh, University of South Carolina

AUTHOR: Scott Stroud, University of Texas Austin

CRITICS:

Larry Hickman, Southern Illinois University Carbondale

Jim Garrison, Virginia Tech University

Lee A. McBride, College of Wooster
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3.C

ST. JAMES
09:00 AM – 10:40 AM

INVITED SOCIETY: RALPHWALDO EMERSON SOCIETY

Emerson and the Future of Philosophy: A Conversation

CHAIR: Serge Grigoriev, Ithaca College

PRESENTERS:

Branka Arsić, Columbia University

“Emerson’s Materialisms”

David LaRocca,

“The Questions of the Times”

John Lysaker, Emory University

“Philosophy After Emerson”

Albert R. Spencer, Portland State University

“Emerson’s Global Significance”

3.D

STUART
09:00 AM – 10:40 AM

TRADITIONAL PAPERS

William James’s Metaphysics

CHAIR:

PRESENTERS:

Robert Lane, University of West Georgia

“The Role of Reality in James' Account of Truth"

J. Edward Hackett, Southern University and A&M College

"William James’s Panpsychism, Value Realization, and the Problem of One and

the Many"

COMMENTATOR:

3.E

TREMONT
09:00 AM – 10:40 AM

INVITED SOCIETY: JOHN DEWEY SOCIETY

The John Dewey Kitchen Institute: Recipes, Problems, Inquiry, and Democracy

CHAIR: Barbara Stengel, Vanderbilt University

PRESENTERS:

Lisa Heldke, Gustavus Adolphus College

Cynthia Belliveau, University of Vermont

COMMENTATOR: Paul Thompson, Michigan State University
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https://emersonsociety.org/
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3.F

WHITE HILL
09:00 AM – 10:40 AM

TRADITIONAL PAPERS

American Indian History and Philosophy

CHAIR:

PRESENTERS:

Daniel Campos, Brooklyn College

"History, Place, and the Meaning of Life in God is Red"

Scott Pratt, University of Oregon

"Logic and Colonization in North America"

COMMENTATOR: Audrey Brown, University of Oregon

FRIDAY MARCH 29

11:00 AM – 12:40 PM

AVENUE 34

PLENARY SESSION: COSS DIALOGUE LECTURE

CHAIR: Lauren Eichler

PRESENTER:

“Of Ghosts and Ghost Writers: How the History of Sociology Complicates Our
Understanding of Critical Race Theory and the 'War on Woke'"

Zine Magubane, Professor of Sociology, Boston College

Introduced by Aaron Stoller, Colorado College

FRIDAY MARCH 29

01:00 - 02:00 PM LUNCH ON OWN
Executive Committee Meeting
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https://www.bc.edu/bc-web/schools/mcas/departments/sociology/people/faculty-directory/zine-magubane.html
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FRIDAY MARCH 29

02:00 PM – 03:40 PM CONCURRENT SESSION 4

4.A

AVENUE 34
02:00 PM – 03:40 PM

COSS DIALOGUE RESPONSE PANEL

CHAIR: Lauren Eichler

PANELISTS:

Dwayne Tunstall, Grand Valley State University

Parysa Mostajir, Case Western Reserve University

Celena Simpson, University of Oregon

4.B

FRANKLIN
02:00 PM – 03:40 PM

PANEL DISCUSSION

Pragmatic Engagements with Mental Health

CHAIR: Kara Barnette, Westminster University

PANELISTS:

Justin Bell, University of Houston Victoria

"Democratic Aesthetics and Depression: Deweyan Democracy and Democratic
Aesthetics"

Kara Barnette, Westminster University

"(Ir)rational Silence: Hermeneutical Gaps and Mental Illness”

Daniel J. Brunson, Morgan State University

"Psychiatric Pragmatism"

Nate Whelan-Jackson, Capital University

"Habits of Madness"
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4.C

WHITTIER
02:00 PM – 03:40 PM

INVITED SOCIETY: AMERICAN PHILOSOPHY FORUM IN JAPAN

CHAIR: Naoko Saito, Kyoto University

PRESENTERS:

Naoko Saito, Kyoto University

“American Philosophy in Translation”

Shusuke Yamane, Institute of Technology Maizuru College

"The Radical Empiricism of Kitaro Nishida"

Minako Saigo, The Japan Society for the Promotion of Science

"Philosopher Shunsuke Tsurumi and the Post War Japanese Society"

4.D

ST. JAMES
02:00 PM – 03:40 PM

INVITED SOCIETY: THOREAU SOCIETY

CHAIR: David Gordon, Loyola University Maryland

PRESENTERS:

David Gordon, Loyola University Maryland

“In What WayWas Thoreau a Philosopher? What is Philosophy?”

Wiliam Homestead, New England College

“Philosophy as a Way of Life: 15 Reasons to Read Thoreau”

Richard Higgins, Independent Scholar

‘Thoreau's God: A Theology of the Unseen and Unheard”

Henrik Otterberg, University of Gothenburg

“On Thoreau's Genealogy of Morals, 1834-1849.”

Lydia Willsky-Ciollo, Fairfield University

“The Theological Minimum One Needs to Know to Understand Thoreau”

Michael Jonik, University of Sussex

“World of Perception: Thoreau and Merleau-Ponty”
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4.E

STUART
02:00 PM – 03:40 PM

PANEL DISCUSSION

Realism: The Characteristically American Philosophy

CHAIR: Crispin Sartwell, Emeritus

PANELISTS:

Lawrence Cahoone, College of the Holy Cross

“Where Realism and Relativism Met: New Realism and Objective Relativism”

Eric Charles, William Paterson University

"Pragmatism, Radical Empiricism, New Realism, and Radical Behaviorism"

Crispin Sartwell, Emeritus

"Extended Mind and the Identity Theory of Truth: Two Contributions of
American Realists"

4.F

TREMONT
02:00 PM – 03:40 PM

TRADITIONAL PAPERS

Dewey and Education I

CHAIR: Terrance MacMullan, Eastern Washington University

PRESENTERS:

Guy Axtell, Radford University

"The Unfixed Nature of the Aims of Education: A Deweyan Critique of the Critical
Thinking vs. Character Education Debate"

Juan Manuel Saharrea, Catholic University of Córdoba

"Dewey on Democratic Education: The Political Bearings of Experimentalism
upon Schooling"

COMMENTATOR: Julian Tobias Klar, Ruprecht-Karls-University Heidelberg
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4.G

WHITE HILL
02:00 PM – 03:40 PM

INVITED SOCIETY: SOCIETY FOR MEXICAN AMERICAN PHILOSOPHY

CHAIR: Kim Díaz, El Paso Community College

PRESENTERS:

Ivory Morrissa Day, Universidad Nacional Autonoma de México

"Uranga and Portilla: An early Pluralistic Turn in the Phenomenological
Tradition"

Kayla J. Aceves, University of California San Diego

“The Pelado and the Relajiento”

Julio Covarrubias, Northern Arizona University

"Folk Ethics and the Hidden Injuries of Race"
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FRIDAY MARCH 29

04:00 PM – 05:40 PM CONCURRENT SESSION 5

5.A

AVENUE 34
04:00 PM – 05:40 PM

TRADITIONAL PAPERS

Applied Ethics

CHAIR: Michael Festl, University of St. Gallen

PRESENTERS:

Andrew Lopez, Queen’s University

“It's Just a Joke: Thinking Online Politics with Jorge Portilla”

Aaron Shepherd, University of Massachussetts Lowell and Alexander Pratt, The

Pennsylvania State University Altoona

“Engineering Ethics’ Hidden Curriculum: ‘Don’t Build Death Robots’”

COMMENTATOR: Asher Brandon Caplan, University of Oregon

5.B

FRANKLIN
04:00 PM – 05:40 PM

PANEL DISCUSSION

William James and Mental Health

CHAIR: Guy Axtell, Radford University

PANELISTS:

Nicholas Covino, William James College, and Gabrielle Palmer, William James
College

"Applied Psychology and the Creation of William James College"

Emma Sutton, Queen Mary University of London

"William James and the Politics of Psychopathology"

Heather Keith, Radford University

"Resilience Beyond Diagnosis: Pluralism, Valor, and (Neuro)Diversity"
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5.C

WHITTIER
04:00 PM – 05:40 PM

TRADITIONAL PAPERS

Conceptual Analysis and Clarification

CHAIR: David Beisecker, University of Nevada Las Vegas

PRESENTERS:

Anna Boncompagni, University of California Irvine

"Portraying Normativity: Wittgenstein between Pragmatic Naturalism and

Conceptual Clarification"

COMMENTATOR: Juan Manuel Saharrea, Catholic University of Córdoba

5.D

ST. JAMES
04:00 PM – 05:40 PM

TRADITIONAL PAPERS

Pragmatism and Truth

CHAIR: Claudia Cristalli, Tilburg University

PRESENTERS:

John Capps, Rochester Institute of Technology

"Pragmatism and Pluralism: A Common-sense, Hard-core, Pragmatism-first,

Approach to Truth"

Aaron Wilson, South Texas College. and Andres Molina Ochoa, South Texas

College

"The Right to the Truth: An Application of Charles S. Peirce’s Account of Truth"

COMMENTATOR: Mariana Vitti Rodrigues, São Paulo State University

5.E

STUART
04:00 PM – 05:40 PM

INVITED SOCIETY: WILFRID SELLARS SOCIETY

CHAIR: Andrew Garnar, Old Dominion University

PRESENTERS:

Andrew Garnar, Old Dominion University

"Imperialism and the Philosophy of Mind"

Santiago Rey Salamanca, Universidad Autónoma de Bucaramanga (UNAB)

"Sellars's Naturalistic Hermeneutics"
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5.F

TREMONT
04:00 PM – 05:40 PM

TRADITIONAL PAPERS

Dewey and Education II

CHAIR:

PRESENTERS:

Deron Boyles, Georgia State University

“Ethics and the Public Good of Education: Dewey, Capitalism, and Schooling”

Amanda Dubrule, University of Oregon

“Anna Julia Cooper and John Dewey on Conflict, Critical Race Theory, and

Education”

COMMENTATOR: Patricia Cipollitti Rodríguez, City University of New York Graduate

Center

5.G

WHITE HILL
04:00 PM – 05:40 PM

TRADITIONAL PAPERS

Growth and Flourishing in Pragmatism

CHAIR: Daniel Campos, Brooklyn College

PRESENTERS:

Layla Mayorga, Fordham University

"The Right to Flourish: A Pragmatic Inquiry into DACA Policy"

Naoko Saito, Kyoto University

"Pragmatism and Philosophy as a Way of Life: Deweyan Growth in the Age of

Jiko-Keihatsu"

COMMENTATOR: Phil Oliver, Middle Tennessee State University

06:00 – 08:00 PM DINNER ON OWN
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SATURDAYMARCH 30

08:00 AM – 04:00 PM
LOFT

REGISTRATION

08:00 QM – 04:30 PM
LOFT

EXHIBITS

08:00 AM – 09:00 AM
AVENUE 34

Jane Collective Breakfast Meeting

09:00 AM – 10:40 AM CONCURRENT SESSION 6

6.A

AVENUE 34
09:00 AM – 10:40 AM

TRADITIONAL PAPERS

Dewey and Ethics

CHAIR: Jordan Werner, Boston College

PRESENTERS:

Geneviève Bernatchez, Université de Sherbrooke

"Ethical Sensitivity: Theoretical Reconstruction from a Pragmatist Perspective"

Joseph Pettit, Morgan State University

"The Problem of Value in Pragmatic Inquiry"

COMMENTATOR: Vincent Colapietro, University of Rhode Island

6.B

FRANKLIN
09:00 AM – 10:40 AM

PANEL DISCUSSION

Value Interrogation and Inquiry in American Bioethics

CHAIR: Kimberly Garchar, Kent State University

PANELISTS:

Deborah Barnbaum, Kent State University

"Who Do You Think You Are? Ethicists, Patient Advocates, and Value"

S. Joshua Thomas, St. John’s University

"What’s at Work Here? Inquiry, Evidence, and Values in Evidence-Based
Medicine (EBM)"

Kimberly Garchar, Kent State University

"Why Should We Care? Meliorism and Militaristic Medical Metaphor"
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6.C

WHITTIER
09:00 AM – 10:40 AM

GRADUATE STUDENT PANEL I

CHAIR: Aaron Shepherd, University of Massachussetts Lowell

PRESENTERS:

Matthew Miyagi Tuten, University of Oregon

"Inquiry Born of Struggle: Putting Insurrectionism and
Political Realism Into Conversation"

Audrey Brown, University of Oregon

“Habit and Will: Tracing the Influence of Jonathan
Edwards on the Works of John Dewey.”

COMMENTATOR: Dorothy Rogers, Montclair State University

6.D

ST. JAMES
09:00 AM – 10:40 AM

PANEL DISCUSSION

Embodied Transactions and Transformations: Pragmatism and Somaesthetics

CHAIR: Chris Voparil, Lynn University

PANELISTS:

Chris Voparil, Lynn University

“Somaesthetics and the Somatic Experience of White Privilege”

Yanping Gao, Florida Atlantic University

“Transactional Bodies and their Transformations in Pragmatist Philosophy and
Art: From James and Dewey to Somaesthetics and the Man in Gold”

Richard Shusterman, Florida Atlantic University

“Self-Cultivation as Trans-formation: Pragmatist Pluralism and Somaesthetics”

Mark Tschaepe, Prairie View A&M University

"Anonymous Encounters, Public Eros, and Somatic Joy: Queering Pragmatism,
Pleasure, and Growth"

NOTA BENE: Please bring a device which can open links and display images

https://www.fau.edu/artsandletters/humanitieschair/media/maningoldimages/
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6.E

STUART
09:00 AM – 10:40 AM

TRADITIONAL PAPERS

Dewey and Peirce on a Pragmatist Logic

CHAIR: Thomas Burke, University of South Carolina

PRESENTERS:

Asher Brandon Caplan, University of Oregon

"Dewey’s Operational Theory of Possibility"

Stephen Houchins, Southern Illinois University Carbondale

"Peirce on the Proper Place of Theory and Practice"

COMMENTATOR: Andrew Howat, California State University Fullerton

6.F

TREMONT
09:00 AM – 10:40 AM

TRADITIONAL PAPERS

Democratic Participation and Inquiry

CHAIR: David Woods, New York University

PRESENTERS:

Michaila Peters, Boston College

"Weaving Peace in Rural America: Jane Addams' Participatory Path Beyond
Poverty-Driven Political Conflict"

Julian Tobias Klar, Ruprecht-Karls-University Heidelberg

"Political Theory - What is it good for?! - Hannah Arendt's and John Dewey's
Proposal for Harmonizing Inquiry and Ethics in their Reconstruction of Political
Theory"

COMMENTATOR: Judith Green, Fordham University
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6.G

WHITE HILL
09:00 AM – 10:40 AM

TRADITIONAL PAPERS

On Enrique Dussel

CHAIR: Alexander Stehn, University of Texas Rio Grande Valley

PRESENTERS:

Juan Sebastian Ospina, Smith College

"Enrique Dussel’s Philosophy of Law: Constituent Power and the Making of

Law"

Patricia Cipollitti Rodriguez, City University of New York

"Problematizing the Decolonial Category of 'Exteriority'"

COMMENTATOR: Ricardo Friaz, University of Oregon
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SATURDAYMARCH 30

11:00 AM – 12:40 PM CONCURRENT SESSION 7

7.A

AVENUE 34
11:00 AM – 12:40 PM

PANEL DISCUSSION

Christian Spirituality and American Pragmatism

CHAIR: Michael Ceragioli, Oblate School of Theology

PANELISTS:

Paniel Reyes Cardenas, Oblate School of Theology

"Religious Experience"

Nathan Garcia, Oblate School of Theology

"Clarifying the Soul"

Michael Ceragioli, Oblate School of Theology

"Defining Spirituality"

7.B

FRANKLIN
11:00 AM – 12:40 PM

TRADITIONAL PAPERS

Anger and Trust

CHAIR:

PRESENTERS:

Yanai Sened, Fordham University

"Anger As Faith in a Better Possible World"

Michael Pope, Boston College

"Pragmatic Pluralism about Trust"

COMMENTATOR: Guy Axtell, Radford University
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7.C

WHITTIER
11:00 AM – 12:40 PM

GRADUATE STUDENT PANEL II

CHAIR: Kenneth David, Colorado State University

PRESENTERS:

Ruel Mannette, Newman University

"Two Forms of Concept in the Work of F.S.C. Northrop"

Wali Hussaini, University of Miami

"Metaethical Pragmatism and the Continuum of
Normativity"

COMMENTATOR: Thomas Burke, University of South Carolina

7.D

ST. JAMES
11:00 AM – 12:40 PM

INVITED SOCIETY: PHILOSOPHY OF EDUCATION SOCIETY OF GREAT BRITAIN

CHAIR: Alexis Gibbs, University of Winchester

PRESENTERS:

Alexis Gibbs, University of Winchester

“Educating for Democracy: Between Romance and Reality”

Ian Munday, University of Galway

“Virtuosity, Acknowledgement, and Education”

Elizabeth O'Brien, Maynooth University

“The Educator and the Ordinary”
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7.E

STUART
11:00 AM – 12:40 PM

PANEL DISCUSSION:

The Context and Philosophy of a Form of Reasoning: Abduction from Peirce to
Data-Intensive Science

CHAIR: Claudia Cristalli, Tilburg University

PANELISTS:

Chiara Ambrosio, University College London

"Abduction as the History of Ideas"

Francesco Bellucci, University of Bologna

"Peirce on Abduction and Perception"

Claudia Cristalli, Tilburg University

"Reception or Oblivion? Abduction 1920-1940"

Mariana Vitti Rodrigues, São Paulo State University

“Abduction in the Data-Intensive Sciences"

7.F

TREMONT
11:00 AM – 12:40 PM

PANEL DISCUSSION

Dewey’s Human Nature and Conduct Reconsidered

CHAIR: Leonard Waks, Temple University

PANELISTS:

Leonard Waks, Temple University

"Dewey’s ‘Growth Ethic’ in Human Nature and Conduct"

Steven Fesmire, Radford University

"Dewey’s Pluralistic Imagination in Human Nature and Conduct"

Diana Heney, Vanderbilt University

"Deliberation as Ethical Inquiry"

Todd Lekan, University of South Carolina Lancaster

"Dewey’s Argument Against Foundationalism in Human Nature and Conduct"

Christopher Tirres, DePaul University

"Religious Tradition, ‘the Religious,’ and the Moral Life in Human Nature and
Conduct and A Common Faith"
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7.G

WHITE HILL
11:00 AM – 12:40 PM

PANEL DISCUSSION

Luis Villoro on the Possibility of Political Community: Liberation from Ideology, Radical
Democracy, and Understanding the Other

CHAIR: Kim Díaz, El Paso Community College

PANELISTS:

Rodrigo E. de los Santos, Texas A&M University

"Luis Villoro's Epistemology of Liberation"

Moriah Q. Poliakoff, Texas A&M University

"Luis Villoro on the Modern Starting Point"

Nora Tsou, Texas A&M University

"Understanding the Other through Luis Villoro"

01:00 PM – 02:00 PM LUNCH ON OWN
Executive Committee Meeting
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SATURDAYMARCH 30

02:00 PM – 03:40 PM CONCURRENT SESSION 8

8.A

AVENUE 34
02:00 PM – 03:40 PM

TRADITIONAL PAPERS

Ethical Frameworks

CHAIR: David Sprintzen, Long Island University

PRESENTERS:

Juliana Acosta, Universidad de Antioquia

“Agapastic Ethics”

Ricardo Friaz, University of Oregon

"William James and Pluriversal Thought"

COMMENTATOR:

8.B

FRANKLIN
02:00 PM – 03:40 PM

TRADITIONAL PAPERS

Pragmatism and Emotion

CHAIR:

PRESENTERS:

Aleksandra Hernandez, University of Miami

"William James' Emotion Theory: A Century of Misunderstanding Revisited"

Anderson Harris, University of South Carolina

"Emotional Bias From A Pragmatic Perspective"

COMMENTATOR: Casey Haskins, State University of New York Purchase
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8.C

WHITTIER
02:00 PM – 03:40 PM

TRADITIONAL PAPERS

Growth and Urbanism

CHAIR: Wynne Moskop, St. Louis University

PRESENTERS:

Ling Li, Erfurt University

"Reconciling the Old and New: Shenzhen's Ethical Growing Pains"

David Woods, New York University

"Mead's Concept of Urban Socialities: Developing Democratic Civic

Engagement"

COMMENTATOR: Michaila Peters, Boston College

8.D

ST. JAMES
02:00 PM – 03:40 PM

PANEL DISCUSSION

Pragmatist Experiments in Higher Education

CHAIR: Aaron Stoller, Colorado College

PANELISTS:

Jeremiah Dyehouse, University of Rhode Island

“John Dewey and the Thought News Project at the University of Michigan"

Kevin D. O'Neill, University of Redlands

"Poets of Their Own Lives: Johnston Center Experiment through the Lens of
Pragmatism"

Brian Butler, University of North Carolina Asheville

"Black Mountain College as an Experiment in Democratic Academic
Administration"

Tara Mastrelli, State University of New York Stony Brook

“The New School for Social Research: A Pragmatist Experiment in Academic
Freedom”
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8.E

STUART
02:00 PM – 03:40 PM

TRADITIONAL PAPERS

On Politics

CHAIR: Juan Carlos Gonzalez, University of California San Diego

PRESENTERS:

Raymond Boisvert, Siena College

"Matter Matters"

Jose-Antonio Orosco, Oregon State University

"Reimagining ‘America’ through the Chicana History of Elizabeth ‘Betita’

Martinez"

COMMENTATOR: Sunshine Heenen, Southern Illinois University Carbondale

8.F

TREMONT
02:00 PM – 03:40 PM

PANEL DISCUSSION:

John Dewey’s Philosophy of Science

CHAIR: Matthew J. Brown, Southern Illinois University Carbondale

PANELISTS:

Matthew J. Brown, Southern Illinois University Carbondale

"The Sources of John Dewey’s Understanding of Science"

Parysa Mostajir, Case Western University

"Was Dewey Scientistic?"

Céline Henne, University of Toronto

"John Dewey on Generality"

Roberto Gronda, Università degli Studi di Pisa

"Dewey on Induction"
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8.G

WHITE HILL
02:00 PM – 03:40 PM

INVITED SOCIETY: SANTAYANA SOCIETY

Santayana in Boston

CHAIR: Lydia Amir, Tufts University

PRESENTERS:

Herman Saatkamp, Senior Fellow Institute for American Thought

"Santayana at Harvard"

COMMENTATOR: David Seiple, The City University of New York

Daniel Pinkas, Geneva University of Art and Design

"Santayana at the Harvard Camera Club"

COMMENTATOR: Richard M. Rubin, The George Santayana Society

SATURDAYMARCH 30

04:00 – 05:00 PM

AVENUE 34

PLENARY SESSION: BUSINESS MEETING

CHAIR: Steven Fesmire, Radford University

[Link to Agenda]

05:00 PM – 06:00 PM

AVENUE 34

PLENARY SESSION: PRESIDENTIAL ADDRESS

CHAIR: Lee McBride, College of Wooster

PRESENTER:

“Beyond Moral Fundamentalism”

Steven Fesmire, Radford University

07:00 PM – 09:00 PM

TERRACE ROOM

BANQUET AND AWARDS
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COSS DIALOGUE LECTURE

Of Ghosts and Ghost Writers: How the History of Sociology Complicates our Understanding

of Critical Race Theory and the ‘War on Woke’

Dr. Zine Magubane, Professor of Sociology, Boston College

Before he became famous as founder of the ‘Chicago School’ of Sociology, which was at the forefront of establishing
‘race relations’ as a key subfield of ‘scientific’ sociology, Robert E. Park worked as a ‘ghostwriter’ for Booker T.
Washington. This paper will argue that many of the key assumptions that undergird ‘Racial Realism’—one of the
key tenets of Critical Race Theory—bear an unknown and therefore unacknowledged debt to this relationship. As
such, the relationship between Robert E. Park and Booker T. Washington can be understood as a kind of ‘ghost’ that
haunts Critical Race Theory.

Understanding this hidden history is particularly critical in our contemporary moment. For many activists on the
right, sociology has become virtually indistinguishable from Critical Race Theory and all of its imagined ills. Indeed,
the discipline of sociology has become a lightning rod in the ‘war on woke’. In January 2024, Florida eliminated
sociology as a core course at its universities. In defense of the action, Florida’s education commissioner wrote that
sociology had been ‘hijacked’ by left wing activists. The American Sociological Association responded with a
statement that defended sociology by stating that: “This decision…is a gross misunderstanding of sociology as an
illegitimate discipline driven by ‘radical’ and ‘woke’ ideology. To the contrary, sociology is the scientific study of
social life.” This paper will further explain how the history of sociology in the United States—particularly its efforts
to establish its identity as a ‘true science’—is intertwined with the aforementioned relationship between Park and
Washington and, thus, adds yet another layer of complexity to the narrative on Critical Race Theory and its
connection to sociology, both for its detractors and its defenders.

29



Updated 03/27/2024

30

Last Name First Name Affiliation Session(s)

Aceves Kayla University of California San Diego 4.G

Acosta Juliana Universidad de Antioquia 8.A

Albright Randall Oklahoma State University 2.C

Alessandri Mariana University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 1.A

Ambrosio Chiara University College London 7.E

Amir Lydia Tufts University 8.G

Arsić Branka Columbia University 3.C

Axtell Guy Radford University 4.F, 5.B, 7.B

Barnbaum Deborah Kent State University 6.B

Barnette Kara Westminster University 4.B

Beisecker David University of Nevada Las Vegas 5.C

Bell Justin University of Houston Victoria 4.B

Belliveau Cynthia University of Vermont 3.E

Bellucci Francesco University of Bologna 7.E

Bernatchez Genevieve Université de Sherbrooke 6.A

Boisvert Raymond Siena College 8.E

Boncompagni Anna University of California Irvine 5.C

Boyles Deron Georgia State University 5.F

Brown Audrey University of Oregon 3.F, 6.C

Brown Matthew Southern Illinois University Carbondale 1.D, 8.F

Brunson Daniel Morgan State University 4.B

Bugaeva Lyubov St. Petersburg University 1.B

Burke Thomas University of South Carolina 6.C, 7.C

Butler Brian University of North Carolina Asheville 8.D

Cabezas Cesar Temple University 1.E

Cahoone Lawrence College of the Holy Cross 4.E

Campos Daniel Brooklyn College 3.F. 5.G

Caplan Asher Brandon University of Oregon 5.A, 6.E

Capps John Rochester Institute of Technology 5.D

Cardenas Paniel Reyes Oblate School of Theology 7.A

Ceragioli Michael Oblate School of Theology 7.A

Charles Eric William Paterson University 4.E

Charles Nicholas Texas A&M University 1.C

Cipollitti Rodríguez Patricia City University of New York Graduate Center 5.F, 6.G
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Colapietro Vincent University of Rhode Island 6.A

Corris Amanda Wake Forest University PiP

Covarrubias Julio Northern Arizona University 4.G

Covino Nicholas William James College 5.B

Cristalli Claudia Tilburg University 5.D, 7.E

David Kenneth Colorado State University PiP, 3.A. 7.C

Day Ivory Morrissa Universidad Nacional Autonoma de México 4.G

de los Santos Rodrigo Texas A&M University 7.G

Díaz Kim El Paso Community College 4.G

Duarte Allyson Texas A&M University PiP

Dubrule Amanda University of Oregon 5.F

Dyehouse Jeremiah University of Rhode Island 8.D

Eichler Lauren COSS, 4.A

Fesmire Steven Radford University 7.F

Festl Michael University of St. Gallen 1.B, 5.A

Fischer Marilyn University of Dayton 2.A

Friaz Ricardo University of Oregon 6.G, 8.A

Florez Alejandro Universidad de Antioquia PiP

Gao Yanping Florida Atlantic University 6.D

Garchar Kimberly Kent State University 6.B

Garcia Nathan Oblate School of Theology 7.A

Garnar Andrew Old Dominion University 5.E

Garrison Jim Virginia Tech University 3.B

Gibbs Alexis University of Winchester 7.D

Gonzalez Juan Carlos University of California San Diego 1.E, 8.E

Gordon David Loyola University Maryland 4.D

Green Judith Fordham University 6.F

Grigoriev Serge Ithaca College 3.C

Gronda Roberto Università degli Studi di Pisa 8.F

Hackett J. Edward Southern University and A&M College 3.D

Harris Anderson University of South Carolina 1.C, 8.B

Haskins Casey State University of New York Purchase 8.B

Heenen Sunshine Southern Illinois University Carbondale PiP, 8.E

Heldke Lisa Gustavus Adolphus College 3.C

Heney Diana Vanderbilt University 7.F
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Henne Céline University of Toronto 8.F

Henning Bethany Xavier University 2.D

Henning Brian Gonzaga University 3.A

Hernandez Aleksandra University of Miami 1.D, 8.B

Hickman Larry Southern Illinois University Carbondale 3.B

Higgins Richard Independent Scholar 4.D

Homestead William New England College 4.D

Houchins Stephen Southern Illinois University Carbondale 6.E

Howat Andrew California State University Fullerton PiP, 6.E

Hussaini Wali University of Miami 7.C

Ivory Justin University of Minnesota 2.C

Jonik Michael University of Sussex 4.D

Kaag John University of Massachussetts Amherst 1.A

Keith Heather Radford University 5.B

Kellogg Frederic Universidad Federale de Pernambuco 1.D

Klar Julian Tobias Ruprecht-Karls-University Heidelberg 4.F, 6.F

Kristensen Bjørn Ralf University of Oregon 1.D

Lake Danielle Elon University 2.A

Lane Robert University of West Georgia 3.D

LaRocca David Cornell University 3.C

Lekan Todd University of South Carolina Lancaster 7.F

Leonov Andrii Southern Illinois University Carbondale PiP

Li Ling Erfurt University 8.C

Liesenberg Katharina Technical University Darmstadt 2.B

Liszka James State University of New York Plattsburgh 1.C

Lopez Andrew Queen's University 5.A

Lowe Barbara St. John Fisher University 2.A

Lysaker John Emory University 3.C

MacMullan Terrance Eastern Washington University 2.E. 4.F

Magubane Zine Boston College COSS

Mannette Ruel Newman University 7.C

Mastrelli Tara State University of New York Stony Brook 8.D

Mayorga Layla Fordham University 1.E. 5.G

McBride Lee College of Wooster 3.B

McKenna Erin University of Oregon 3.A
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McMahon Laura Eastern Michigan University 2.D

Mendonça Dina Universidade Nova de Lisboa 2.B

Min John College of Southern Nevada PiP

Moskop Wynne St. Louis University PiP, 8.C

Mostajir Parysa Case Western Reserve University 4.A, 8.F

Munday Ian University of Galway 7.D

O’Brien Elizabeth Maynooth University 7.D

O'Neill Kevin University of Redlands 8.D

Ochoa Andres Molina South Texas College 5.D

Oliver Phil Middle Tennessee State University 2.C, 5.G

Orosco Jose-Antonio Oregon State University 8.E

Ospina Juan Sebastian Smith College 6.G

Otterberg Henrik University of Gothenburg 4.D

Palmer Gabrielle William James College 5.B

Pappas Gregory Texas A&M University 2.E

Parikh Apurva University of South Carolina 3.B

Peters Michaila Boston College 6.F, 8.C

Pettit Joseph Morgan State University 6.A

Pihlström Sami University of Helsinki 2.C

Pinkas Daniel Geneva University of Art and Design 8.G

Poliakoff Moriah Texas A&M University 7.G

Pope Michael Boston College 7.B

Pratt Alexander The Pennsylvania State University Altoona 5.A

Pratt Scott University of Oregon 3.F

Rogers Dorothy Montclair State University PiP, 6.C

Rubin Richard The George Santayana Society 8.G

Ryder John Moscow State University 1.B

Saatkamp Herman Senior Fellow, Institute for American Thought 8.G

Saharrea Juan Manuel Catholic University of Córdoba 4.F, 5C

Saigo Minako The Japan Society for the Promotion of Science 4.C

Saito Naoko Kyoto University 4.C, 5.G

Salamanca Santiago Rey Universidad de los Andes 5.E

Sartwell Crispin Emeritus 4.E

Seiple David The City University of New York 8.G

Sened Yanai Fordham University 7.B
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Serrano-Zamora Justo University of Malaga 2.B

Shepherd Aaron University of Massachussets Lowell 5.A, 6.C

Shusterman Richard Florida Atlantic University 6.D

Simpson Celena University of Oregon 4.A

Sozudogru Erman University College London PiP

Spencer Albert Portland State University 3.D

Sprintzen David Long Island University PiP, 8.A

Stehn Alexander University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 2.E, 6.G

Stengel Barbara Vanderbilt University 3.E

Stoller Aaron Colorado College 8.D

Stroud Scott University of Texas Austin 3.B

Sutton Emma Queen Mary University of London 5.B

Talley Jared Boise State University PiP

Tarver Erin Oxford College of Emory University 1.A

Thomas S. Joshua St. John's University 6.B

Thomason Krista Swarthmore College 1.A

Thompson Paul Michigan State University 3.E

Tirres Christopher DePaul University 7.F

Tschaepe Mark Prairie View A&M University 6.D

Tsou Nora Texas A&M University 1.E, 7.G

Tunstall Dwayne Grand Valley State University 4.A

Tuten Matthew Miyagi University of Oregon 6.C

Varner Tess Concordia College 2.A. 3.A

Velho Raquel Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute PiP

Vitti Rodrigues Mariana São Paulo State University 5.D, 7.E

Voparil Chris Lynn University 6.D

Waks Leonard Temple University 7.F

Ward Roger Georgetown College 1.C

Whelan-Jackson Nate Capital University 4.B

Whipps Judy Grand Valley State University 2.A

Williams-Wyant Matthew Volunteer State Community College 2.D

Willsky-Ciollo Lydia Fairfield University 4.D

Wilson Aaron South Texas College 5.D

Woods David New York University 6.F, 8.C

Yamane Shusuke Institute of Technology Maizuru College 4.C
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Zákutná Sandra University of Prešov 1.B


